Application Hint 70
MIC2193 3.3V to 2.5V/5A
with Ceramic Cout
Application Circuit
By Steven Chenetz
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2006
M9999-062506

Figure 1
Micrel Application Hint 70
June 2006 2 M9999-062506
 (408) 955-1690
 Bill of Materials
Quant Part Description Ref Des Vendor Vendor P/N
1 Buck controller U1 Micrel.Inc MIC2193BM
Vishay/Siliconix Si4403DY
1 MOSFET Q1 Fairchild FDS6375
Vishay/Siliconix Si4866DY
1 MOSFET Q3 Fairchild NDS8425
1 1A, 30V Schottky diode D1 Diodes Inc 1N5819HW
Sumida CDRH104R-2R5
1 2.5uH, 6A inductor L1 Cooper Electronics CD1-2R5
4 22uf, 6.3V C1, C2, C7, C8 TDK C3225X5R0J226M
2 6.8nf/25V ceramic cap C9, C11 Vishay VJ0805Y682KXXAT
2 1uF/25V, ceramic cap C3, C5 Vishay VJ0805S105KXJAT
1 0.1uf/25V, X7R ceramic cap C6  Vishay VJ0805Y104KXXAT
1 3.3nf, X7R ceramic cap C13 Vishay VJ0805Y332KXXAT
1 470pf ceramic cap C10 Vishay VJ0805Y471KXXAT
1 4.99K, 0805,1/10W, 1% R1 Vishay VJ08054991FRT1
1 20K, 0805,1/10W, 1% R11 Vishay VJ08052002FRT1
1 0.012 ohms (2010 size), 1% R2 Vishay WSL-2010-R012-F
1 10K (0805 size), 1% R6 Vishay VJ08051002FRT1
1 10K (0805 size), 1% R7 Vishay VJ08051002FRT1
1 10 ohms (0805 size), 1% R10 Vishay VJ080510R0FRT1
Notes:
1.  Micrel Semiconductor Tel: 408-944-0800
2.  Diodes Inc.  Tel: 805-446-4800
3.  TDK  Tel: 847-803-6100